## Phoenix Union Foundation for Education

## Invest in the Best

**Contribution Form** 

The Phoenix Union Foundation for Education is a 501(c)(3) Arizona nonprofit organization that raises and distributes funds through a variety of programs. The Foundation strives to make a direct impact on the lives of PXU students and provides them the means and motivation to stay in school, graduate to higher education or workplace, and become productive citizens. The Foundation board includes business representatives as well as representatives from the PXU teacher, support staff and administrator ranks. While the Foundation encourages businesses to be active, the Invest in the Best program provides an opportunity for PXU employees to make a difference.



WHERE WILL MY DONATION GO? 100% of your donation will go the Invest in the Best program, which consists of funds that benefit PXU students. Since the Foundation's inception, donors have provided scholarships to deserving PXU students to further their education at accredited colleges, universities and trade schools.

WHAT IS THE "PHOENIX UNION 100 CLUB"? This program has been established to increase the amount and number of donations given to benefit our students. Contributing at least \$5.00 per pay period (based on 20 pay periods, 9-month employees contribute for 20 pay periods, 12-month employees contribute for 26 pay periods) through payroll deduction will put you in this prestigious group of donors. This year's goal is to raise a minimum of \$100,000 through employee and community contributions to benefit our scholarship and student programs. Anyone who contributes to the Invest in the Best program will be recognized in the Phoenix Union 100 Club.

## THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING PXU STUDENTS.

For more information, call (480) 269-3634, email info@foundation4education.org or visit www.foundation4education.org.

Your payroll deduction will automatically renew each year. Please contact the PXU payroll office to make changes to your donation. The Phoenix Union Foundation for Education is a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization. Your donation is tax deductible (Tax ID #86-0523265).

INVEST IN THE BEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION/ CHECK DONATION	Your payroll deduction will automatically renew each year. Please contact the PXU payroll office to make changes to your donation.
NAME (please print):	
EMPLOYEE ID #:	CHOOSE YOUR CONTRIBUTION Select an option below to contribute through payroll deduction:
SCHOOL/SITE:	
I authorize the following payroll deduction(s), per pay period, to support the Phoenix Union Foundation for Education.	Phoenix Union 100 Club \$Per Pay Period Contribute a minimum of \$5 per pay period to total \$100 or more to the Invest in the Best Program per year. (9-month employees contribute for 20 pay periods, 12-month employees contribute for 26 pay periods)
SIGNATURE:	Invest in the Best Donation \$Per Pay Period
DATE: If you would prefer not to be recognized publicly, check here.	Contribute any amount to support student scholarships and programs.
<b>RETURN THIS FORM TO:</b> Phoenix Union Foundation for Education	Mail a check \$ One-time donation
345 E. Palm Lane Phoenix, AZ 85004	The Phoenix Union Foundation for Education is a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization. Your donation is tax deductible (Tax ID #86-0523265).